Docket No.: CPP:101US FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 02-03-2000 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Tradenfark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar PONREVO2 m Tab settings 🔷 🔷 101256305 attached original ocurrents propy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pal 2. Name and address of receiving arty(les) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Albert E. Abel Tracy A. Kruger Name: Commodore Polymer Technolo Robert W. Mouk Gary J. Knasiak Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🗶 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1475 Delashmut Avenue, ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Columbus State: **OH** ZIP: 43212 Other Execution Date: December 20, 1999 **⊠** No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/439,871 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **X** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marianne Fuierer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Law Offices of Howard M. Ellis ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Suite 104 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 200 John James Audubon Parkway 8. Deposit account number: City: Amherst /02/2000 DIGUYEN 00000277 0943987 State: NY ZIP: 14228 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marianne Fuierer Signature Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 010516 FRAME: 0251

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, WE, ALBERT E. ABEL, residing at 1655 Wren Lane, Powell, Ohio 43065; TRACY A. KRUGER, residing at 1249 Cambridge Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139; ROBERT W. MOUK, residing at 251 Chinkapin Way, Westerville, Ohio 43081; and GARY J. KNASIAK, residing at 7753 Kellsford Ct., Columbus, Ohio 3235 have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

NOVEL SILAZANE AND/OR POLYSILAZANE COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF MAKING

for which we have filed a patent application in the United States Patent Office on November 12, 1999 with Serial No. 09/439,871.

AND WHEREAS, COMMODORE POLYMER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. having a business address of 1475 Delashmut Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43212, a business incorporated pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, and application.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of One Dollar, and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said COMMODORE POLYMER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

We hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said

1

COMMODORE POLYMER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., as the Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

And we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of COMMODORE POLYMER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. or its designee as COMMODORE POLYMER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. or its assignee may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any future Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Albert E. Ab

Tracy A. Kruger

Robert W. Mouk

Gary (Knasiak

STATE OF OHIO) ss.

On this day of <u>December</u> in the year of 1999, Albert E. Abel, personally appeared and to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed the same.

ON WAY 14, 2003 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

POLLY HALSTEAD NOLLY HALSTEAD YAATON OIHO 90 STATS



Notary Public

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)
COUNTY OF MICHAELES) ss.

On this day of in the year of 1999, Tracy A. Kruger, personally appeared and to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed the same.

BETHANY M. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2004

STATE OF OHIO) ss. COUNTY OF Franklin)

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>December</u> in the year of 1999, Robert W. Mouk, personally appeared and to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed the same.

MY COMMITTED A TEMPIRES
ON MAY 14, 2003

STATE OF OHIO) ss. COUNTY OF Frank/in)

RECORDED: 01/10/2000

on this <u>ZO</u> day of <u>December</u> in the year of 1999, Gary J. Knasiak, personally appeared and to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed the same.

2 day

PCL NO...(17. 15.1)
STATE OF CH. ()

MY COMMISSION EXPINES ON MAY 14, 2003

1